FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

06-21-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

4.	10 6	101724	165		1	APR 2 SS
1	RECORD		KM CUVER	onEET		N 1 11
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	PATENT	S ONLY	had ariginal de	1.2 1.	A STATE OF THE STA
Submission Type	S. F. G. F. G. S. F. G. F. F. G. F. G. F. G. F. G. F. G. F. F. G. F. F. G. F. F. G. F. G. F. F. G. F. F. G. F.	Conveya	nce Type	ned original do	cument(s)	or copy(les).
X New		X Assig	nment	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (Nor Document ID#	n-Recordation)	Licen	se _	Change of I	Name	
Correction of PTO I		Merge	ır 🗆	Other		
Corrective Docume	Frame #		U.	S. Governme	ent Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			nental File	Secre	t File
Conveying Party(ies	3)	Mark if	additional name	s of conveying pa	erties attache	d Execution Date
Name (line 1) Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						4986016
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Displa	Display Structures, Inc., a Colorado Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (Ilne 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 38000	38000 Saddle Mountain Circle of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)						signment.)
Address (line 3) Steamb	ooat Springs	COState	/Country	8047. Zis	7 Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	F	OR OFFICE US	SE ONLY			
6/2001 TDIAZ1 00000140 4986016						
C:581	40.00 bp					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0712

FORM PTO-1619B Expired 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	818-347-7900					
Name John D. Bauersfeld,	Esq.						
Address(line 1) Kelly Bauersfeld Lo	owry & Kelley, LLP						
Address (line 2) 6320 Canoga Avenue	Suite 1650						
Address (line 3) Woodland Hills, Ca	Woodland Hills, California 91367						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docume	ont # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached					
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for						
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)					
	4,986,016						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT					
Enter PCT application number		РСТ					
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCI					
	otal number of properties involved. #	1					
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No					
Statement and Signature							
information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
indicated herein.	001	March 28, 2001					
John D. Bauersfeld, Reg. 24,496 Date							
Name of Person Signing							

PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0713

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pc tal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Date of Signature

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on February 1, 2001 by WENCO, INC., a California corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 702 Brownsage Drive, Glendora, California 91741 to DISPLAY STRUCTURES, INC., a Colorado corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 38000 Saddle Mountain Circle, Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80477.

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

United States Letters Patent No. 4986016, Folding Display, by William John Wichman issued January 22, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written. "Assignor"

WENCO, INC.

illeam John Williamon William John Wichman, President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

On 2 20 01 , before me, Bebecca N. Urciel, Notary Public, personally appeared William John Wichman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. hoberen M Unicel

REBECCA N. URCIEL Commission # 1172331 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0714